= 1] 2 3 4 s 6 | 7] 8 9
Sy [y
I'PYIIIIA 23. MOCT IIEPEIHUUA
GROUP 23. FRONT AXLE
Ionrpynna 2300. Moct nepeanuii Bexyumii B coope
Subgroup 2300. Front Drive Axle in Assy

62 1 31605-2300011 45 4136 0358 - 1 - MocT nepenHuil ¢ TOPMO3aMHU U CTYNULIAMU Front axle with brakes and hubs
2 31608-2300011 45 4136 0407 1 - 1 MocT nepeaHuit ¢ TOpMO3aMU U CTYNTULIAMU Front axle with brakes and hubs
3 308387-I1 45 3313 6600 1 1 1 Kianau rpemoxpaHuTeTbHBIA Safety valve
5 31605-2300015 45 4136 0359 - 1 - MocT nepeaHuii 6e3 MOBOPOTHBIX KYJIaKOB Front axle without steering knuckles
6 31608-2300015 45 4136 0408 1 - 1 Mocrt nepeaHuit 6e3 MOBOPOTHBIX KYJIaKOB Front axle without steering knuckles

Ionrpynna 2301. Kaprep 1 KoxKyxu noJiyoceii nepeHero Mocra
Subgroup 2301. Front Axle Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves

62 4 1/43253/01 45 9984 5077 1 1 | [Mpobxa xkonnueckas MK22x1,5 Conical plug MK22x1.5
7 3160-2401046 45 3149 0190 1 1 1 IMpobka marHUTHAS Magnet plug
8 31605-2301010 45 4136 0360 1 1 1 KapTtep nepemHero MocTa ¢ Koxxyxamu Front axle housing with sleeves
9 3160-2401019-10 45 3149 3141 1 1 1 Ipoknanka Gasket
10 3160-2401018-10 45 3149 3140 1 1 1 Kpsitika kaprepa riaBHOI niepenavn Final drive housing cover
11 459376 1117 10 10 10  Bont M8x16 Bolt M8x16

IMoarpynna 2303. /Iuddepennuan nepenHero Mmocra
Subgroup 2303. Front Axle Differential

63 1 3160-2403090 45 3149 0207 * * * Kosb110 perynmpoBoyHoe Adjusting ring
2 452-2403036 46 2413 1881 2 2 2 [MoaIMMHUK POTMKOBBI KOHUYECKUI OTHOPSIAHBII Single-row conical roller bearing
3 3160-2403010-10 45 3149 4335 1 - JuddepeHian 3aiHETO MOCTA C BEIOMBIM KOJIECOM Rear axle differential with driven wheel
4 31603-2403010-10 45 3149 3132 - 1 - NuddepeHuman 3anHero MocTa ¢ BelIOMbIM KOJIECOM Rear axle differential with driven wheel
5 3160-2403080 45 3149 0206 1 1 1 laiika perynupoBoYHasi MOAIMITHUKOB A depeHumana Differential bearing adjusting nut
6 360001 45 3149 0225 8 8 8  Boar M10x55 Bolt M10x55
7 69-2403030 45 4315 0587 2 2 2 [Iai16a orropHasi 11IeCTepHU MOTYOCH 33THETO MOCTA Rear axle axle shaft gear thrust washer
8 452-2403055 45 3111 4849 4 4 4  Caremmr muddepeHimana Differential planet gear
9 452-2403050-01 45 3111 4848 2 2 2 LlectepHs monyocu 3agHero MocTa Rear axle axle shaft gear
10 4511-2403060-02 45 3111 0981 2 2 2 Ocb cateriuToB quddepeHImana 3aJHero MocTa Rear axle differential planet gear shaft
11 3160-2403016 45 3149 3136 1 1 1 Kopo6ka muddepeHimana 3amHero Mmocra Rear axle differential case
12 3160-2403019 45 3149 3145 1 1 1 Yauka nuddepeHunana - nesast Differential carrier - 1.h.
13 3741-2403018 45 3135 2125 1 1 1 Yarka kopooku auddepeHiaia 3aaHero MocTa - mpaBast Rear axle differential case r.h. carrier
14 252137-112 45 9816 6068 10 10 10  IHaii6a 120T npyxuHHast Spring washer 120T



34!

31605-2300011
31608-2300011

308387-MN

1/43253/01

31605-2300015
31608-2300015

3160-2401046

31605-2301010

3160-2401019-10

3160-2401018-10

11 45 9376 1117

Puc. 62. Mocrt nepeanuii Benyiuii B coope (2300), kapTep M KOXyxu rosyoceil nepenHero mocta (2301)
Fig. 62. Front drive axle in assy (2300), front axle housing and axle shaft sleeves (2301)



0S1

21

20

19

18

17

16

1 3160-2403090

2 452-2403036

3 3160-2403010-10
4 31603-2403010-10

3160-2401013 W

3160-2401015

3160-2401014 &\Q

3160-2401022 V>

252155-M2 ®
201453-N29

350004-N29 J /
3741-2403018

C—

a3V
s

2 452-2403036

Qo
~
™
N ~
s
/ J
3160-2403019 > A
3160-2403016 K 0
452-2403055 \\0/
69-2403030

452-2403050-01

451[-2403060-02

452-2403055

452-2403050-01

452-2403055

69-2403030
360001

Puc. 63. duddepenunan nepeaHero mocta (2303)
Fig. 63. Front axle differential (2303)



]2 ] 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7] 8 9

161

63 15 350004-1129 45 9964 1005 10 10 10 BoarcrneunanbHbIi Special bolt
16 201453-T129 45 9346 1519 1 1 1 Bont M8x14 Bolt M8x14
17 252155-112 45 9816 6006 1 1 1 laii6a 8J1 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 8J1
18 3160-2401022 45 3149 0193 1 1 1 [TnactrHa pacriopHast Spacing plate
19 3160-2401014 45 3149 0181 1 1 1 Kpsiiika nogmnyrka nuddepeHumana npasas Differential bearing r.h. cap
20 3160-2401015 45 3149 0182 1 1 1 Kppiika nogimmHuka audgepeHiaa iesast Differential bearing L.h. cap
21 3160-2401013 45 4136 0138 4 4 4  Bonr M12x65 Bolt M12x65

* - YcraHaBnuBaeTcst Koublio 13 psima 3160-2403090 xo 3160-2403107 o BEIGOPY
Installed one ring from 3160-2403090 to 3160-2403107 at the choice

Ioarpymna 2304. Kynaka moBopoTHbIe
Subgroup 2304. Steering Knuckles

64 1 31605-2304006 45 4136 0365 1 1 1  Kynak moBOpOTHBII C LIAPHMPOM TIPaBblit Steering knuckle complete with joint, r.h.
2 31605-2304060 1 1 1 [lapHup MOBOPOTHOTO KyJaka - TIPaBBIid Steering knuckle joint - r.h.
3 31605-2304061 1 1 1 [IlapHUp MOBOPOTHOTO KyJaka - JIeBbIi Steering knuckle joint - 1h.

64,65 4 3162-2304010 45 4344 0585 1 1 1  Kynak moBOpOTHBIIf MEpeAHero MocTa MpaBblii Front axle steering knuckle, r.h.
64 5 290784-1129 45 9952 1565 4 4 4 bonr M10x1x30 crenuaibHbIIH Special bolt M10x1x30
64,66 6 252136-112 45 9816 1067 18 18 18 IHaitba 100T npyxuHHas Spring washer 100T

64 7 69-2304078-01 45 4315 2869 2 2 2 Vhop-orpaHuYMTENb MMOBOPOTA KOJEC Steering limiter
8 3160-2304052 45 3149 2949 2 2 2 MaHxeTa MOBOPOTHOTO KyJakKa Steering knuckle seal
9 69-2304053 45 4315 0523 2 2 2 TlpyxuHa caJbHHKa IOBOPOTHOTO KyJakKa Steering knuckle gland spring
10 3160-2304055 45 3149 2951 2 2 2 Kombuo CIT 134-120-5 Ring CIT 134-120-5
11 3160-2304056 45 3149 2952 2 2 2 OGoiiMa MaHXeTbl MOBOPOTHOTO KyJaKa Steering knuckle seal case
12 250613-1129 45 9951 4014 2 2 2 Taitika M10x1 Nut M10x1
13 451-3001040 45 3111 1203 2 2 2 BonaT cneuuanbHblii - OrpaHUYMTE]b [TOBOPOTA Special bolt - steering limiter
14 201514-118 45 9951 1122 2 2 2 boar MI10xIx16 Bolt M10x1x16
15 201416-T129 45 9346 1502 16 16 16 Bonr M6x12 Bolt M6x12
16 252134-T12 45 9816 6045 16 16 16 Mlaii6a 6T mpyxuHHas Spring washer 6T
17 31605-2304007 45 4136 0366 1 1 1  Kyaak MOBOPOTHBI C LIAPHUPOM JIEBBIi Steering knuckle complete with joint, Lh.

65 18 3162-2304011 45 4344 0586 1 1 1 Kynak moBOpOTHBIN MEpPeaIHEro MOCTa JIEBBIA Front axle steering knuckle, Lh.
19 45 9553 1825 4 4 4  Taiika M16x1,5 ¢ ¢ranuem Nut M16x1.5 complete with flange
20 3160-2304037 45 3149 2948 3 3 3 Haknanka Cover plate
21 3160-2304028 45 3149 2946 3 3 3 Tlpokianka Gasket
22 3160-2304016 45 3149 2913 4 4 4 Brynka 3axxumMHast Clamping bushing



¢l

o 1 31605-2304006

2 31605-2304060|
3 31605-2304061 |

©

10

1

12

13

3162-2304010

290784-M29 —%

252136-N2

69-2304078-01

3160-2304052

69-2304053

)

g
yES

\

3160-2304055

3160-2304056

250613-M29

45108-3001040

Puc. 64. Kynaku nosoportHbie (2304)/1
Fig. 64. Steering knuckles (2304)/1

15

14

31605-2304007

252134-M2

201416-M29

252136-N2

201514-Mn8



€Sl

34

33

32

19

3

30

22

23

29

23

22

21

20

19

45 9563 1255

3160-2304102

469-2304101
45 9553 1825 N\

3162-2304100

3162-2304040

3160-2304019—
3160-2304016 —
3160-2304028 ——¢
3160-2304037 ——

45 9553 1825 — &)

25 3160-2304023

26 3162-2304012

27 3741-2304071

28 3741-2304024

25 3160-2304023

27 3741-2304071

26 3162-2304012

25 3160-2304023

Puc.65. Kynaku mnosopotHbie (2304)/2
Fig. 65. Steering knuckles (2304)/2

18

45 9553 1825

3160-2304037

3160-2304028

3160-2304016

3160-2304019

3162-2304041

3160-2304019

3160-2304016

3160-2304028

3160-2304037

45 9553 1825

3162-2304011

3162-2304010



143!

1] 2 3 4 s 6 | 7] 8 9
65 23 3160-2304019 45 3149 2911 4 4 4 [IkBOpeHb Kingpin
24 3162-2304041 45 4344 0590 1 1 1 Kopmnyc noBopoTHOro Kynaka JeBblii Steering knuckle body, 1.h.
25 3160-2304023 45 3149 2912 4 4 4 Bxutamprn mkBopHS Kingpin insert
26 3162-2304012 45 4344 0587 2 2 2 Onopa 11aposasi ¢ oropoii HIKBOPHSI B cOope Ball support with kingpin support in assy
27 3741-2304071 45 3135 2094 2 2 2 Mamxera 32x50-10 ¢ npyXuHo# B cOope Seal 32x50-10 complete with spring in assy
65,66 28 3741-2304024 45 3135 2273 2 2 2 [Tait6a ynmopHasi lIapH1pa TOBOPOTHOT'O Kyjlaka Steering knuckle joint thrust washer
65 29 3162-2304040 45 4344 0589 1 1 1 Koprryc moBopoTHOTO KyJiaka IpaBbIii Steering knuckle body, r.h.
30 3160-2304029 45 3149 2947 1 1 1 Ipokianka Gasket
31 3162-2304100 45 4344 0651 1 1 1 PbIuar moBopoTHOro Kynaka Steering knuckle arm
32 469-2304101 45 4316 1778 4 4 4 Brynka pazxumHas ppluara oBOPOTHOTO KyJlaka Steering knuckle arm expansion bushing
33 3160-2304102 45 3149 2954 4 4 4 IImuopKa peraara Arm stud
34 459563 1255 4 4 4 Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
66 35 360007 45 3149 0227 12 12 12 boar M10x25 Bolt M10x25
36 31512-2304310-01 2 2 2 MydTa oTKIIIOUeHUS TIepEeTHUX KOJIeC Front wheel disengaging sleeve
37 31512-2304210-01* 2 2 2 Myddra OTKITIOUEHUSI TTEPEIHUX KOoJleC Front wheel disengaging sleeve
38 3151-2407048 45 4321 1071 2 2 2 IIpoxknanka Bemyiero ¢pJaHia CTYIULIbI Hub driving flange gasket
39 69-2401055 45 4315 0568 2 2 2 [lai16a 3aMouHast raek MOAIIMITHUKA CTYTIUIIBI KOJieca Wheel hub bearing nut lock washer
40 69-2401052 45 4315 0567 4 4 4 [aiika MOALIMITHUKA CTYIULIBI 33[JHETO KoJieca Rear wheel hub bearing nut
41 61-121168 45 4311 0840 2 2 2 I11ai16a cTormopHasi NOAIMITHUKA ITIEPEIHETO KoJieca Front wheel bearing lock washer
42 69-2304084 45 4315 0540 2 2 2 [Mpokianka MOBOPOTHOTO KyJ1aKa Steering knuckle gasket
43 69-2304080 45 4315 0536 2 2 2 Landa noBopoTHoro Kynaka B coope Steering knuckle journal in assy
44 69-2304083 45 4315 0539 2 2 2 Bryska narndgsl TOBOpOTHOTO Kysaka Steering knuckle journal bushing
45 69-2304081 45 4315 0537 2 2 2 Llanda noBopoTHOrO Kyjnaka Steering knuckle journal
46 69-2401025 45 4315 0562 2 2 2 Brynka canbHMKA CTYMUITH 33 JHETO KoJieca Rear wheel hub gland bushing
47 201497-1129 45 9346 1559 12 12 12 boar M10x25 Bolt M10x25
TPYIIIIA 24. MOCT 3AJHUN
GROUP 24. REAR AXLE
Hoarpynna 2400. Moct 3anuuii Bexyumii B coope
Subgroup 2400. Rear Drive Axle in Assy
67 1 31605-2400010 45 4136 0371 -/1* - - MocT 3aH1ii ¢ TOPMO3aMU U CTYITULAMK Rear axle complete with brakes and hubs
2 31605-2400010-30 45 4136 0865 - 1 - MocT 3agH1IA ¢ TOPMO3aMH U CTYITUIIAMA Rear axle complete with brakes and hubs
3 31605-2400010-40 45 4136 0885 1/-* - - MocT 3aaH1ii ¢ TOPMO3aMU U CTYTULIAMU Rear axle complete with brakes and hubs
4 31514-2400010-10 - - 1 MocT 3aIHMI1 ¢ TOPMO3aMHU U CTYITULIAMUA Rear axle complete with brakes and hubs



37 31512-2304210-01
36 31512-2304310-01

41 61-121168

40 69-2401052
39 69-2401055
38 3151-2407048

35 360007

A A W
& P

ey
wd

42 69-2304084

43 69-2304080
28 3741-2304024
44 69-2304083
45 69-2304081
46 69-2401025

6 252136-M2

47 201497-N29

Puc. 66. Kynaku noBoportHbie (2304)/3
Fig. 66. Steering knuckles (2304)/3

155



o L] 2 ] 3 4 | 5 |6 | 7 8 9

= 67 5 308387-11 45 3313 6600 1 1 1 KotanaH npeaoxpaHUTeIbHbII Safety valve
* - B kommuiekTanuu aBroMoomist YA3-31519-095

As complete equipment of automobile UAZ-31519-095
ITonrpynna 2401. Kaprep u KoxXyxu nosyoceii 3aJHero MocTa
Subgroup 2401. Rear Axle Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves
67 6 3160-2401046 45 3149 0190 1 1 1 IMpobOka marHUTHAS Magnet plug
7 1/43253/01 45 9984 5077 1 1 1 [Mpo6ka konuueckast MK 22x1,5 Conical plug MK 22x1.5
8 252136-112 45 9816 1067 12 12 12 laii6a 100T npyxuHHast Spring washer 100T
9 290753-1129 45 9952 1486 12 12 12 Bonr M10x20 Bolt M10x20
10 69-2401052 45 4315 0567 [11ait6a 3aMoYHasI raeK IMOAIIMITHUKA CTYITUAIIBI Kojieca Wheel hub bearing nut lock washer
11 69-2401055 45 4315 0568 4 laiika MOAILIMITHMKA CTYITUIIBI 3aIHETO KoJieca Rear wheel hub bearing nut
12 61-121168 45 4311 0840 [1Taii6a croropHas Stop washer
13 69-2304084 45 4315 0540 2 IIpoxkianka IIOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaKa Steering knuckle gasket
14 459376 1117 10 10 10  Bonr M8x16 Bolt M8x16
15 3160-2401019-10 45 3149 3141 1 1 1 [Npoknanka Gasket
16 3160-2401018-10 45 3149 3140 1 1 1 Kpsliika kapTepa raBHoi nepenayu Final drive housing cover
17 31514-2401010-10 1/-* - 1 Kaprep ¢ xoxyxamu nosyoceii Housing complete with axle shaft sleeves
18 31605-2401010-10 45 4136 0411 - 1 - Kaptep ¢ koxyxamu nosyoceii Housing complete with axle shaft sleeves
19 31605-2401010 45 4136 0372 -/1* - - Kaprep ¢ koxxyxamu nosyoceit Housing complete with axle shaft sleeves
* - B komruiektauu apromoowist YA3-31519-095
As complete equipment of automobile UAZ-31519-095
IToarpynna 2402. Ilepenaya riaBHasi nepeaHero W 3aJHEr0 MOCTOB
Subgroup 2402. Front and Rear Axle Final Drive
68 1 3160-2402060 45 3149 4334 2 - 2 Koreco Benomoe IIaBHOM Tiepeauy 3aJHEro MocTa Rear axle final drive driven wheel
2 31603-2402060-10 45 3149 3144 - 2 - Koneco Bexomoe riaBHo# nepegayu 3a1HEro Mocra Rear axle final drive driven wheel
3 3160-2402017 45 3149 0197 2 - 2 [IlecTepHs Bemylilasi TIaBHOM Mepeaadn Final drive drive gear
4 31603-2402017 45 3149 2964 - 2 - LllecrepHst Bemy1ias MIaBHOM Mepeiaun 3aJHEr0 MocTa Rear axle final drive drive gear
5 3160-2402050" 45 3149 2836 2 2 2 Konblo Ring
6 3160-2302050" 45 3149 2835 2 2 2 Konblio macimoorpakaroiiee Oil catch ring
7 6Y-7608A 46 2413 2681 2 2 2 TlomuuMmHuK BeaylUeil lecTepHU POJIMKOBbI KOHMYECKUI Drive gear single-row conical roller bearing
OJIHOPSAHBIN
8 3160-2403090 45 3149 0207 * * * Konbuo peryiarpoBouHoe Adjusting ring
469-2402025-10 46 2413 7227 2 2 2 [ToaIIUITHUK POJTMKOBBI KOHUUECKUIA OTHOPSITHBII Single-row conical roller bearing




LS1

19 31605-2401010
18 31605-2401010-10
17 31514-2401010-10

31605-2400010

31605-2400010-30
31605-2400010-40
31514-2400010-10

16 3160-2401018-10

15 3160-2401019-10 308387-MN

3160-2401046

1/43253/01

252136-N2

13 69-2304084 290753-M29

14 45 9376 1117
12 61-121168

11 69-2401055

10 69-2401052

Puc. 67. Mocr 3anHuit Bemyiumii B coope (2400), kapTep U KOXyxu rosyoceil 3aaHero mocta (2401)
Fig. 67. Rear drive axle in assy (2400), rear axle housing and axle shaft sleeves (2401)



8¢C1

1] 2 3 4 s 6 | 7] 8 9
68 10 469-2402026-10 2 2 2 KoJblo BHYTPEHHEE C POJIMKAMU Internal ring complete with rollers
11 469-2402027-10 2 2 2 Konb1o HapyxHoe External ring
12 3160-2402029 45 3149 0199 2 2 2 Brynka paciopHast Spacing bushing
13 3160-2402038 45 3149 0201 2 2 2 Konbuo Ring
14 3160-2402052 45 3149 0200 2 2 2 MamxeTa ¢ py>kuHamu 42x75-16,4 Seal complete with springs 42x75-16.4
15 3160-2402140 45 3149 0202 2 2 2 ®naHel ¢ oTpaxaTeaeM Flange complete with slinger
16 20-2402064-b 45 4311 0140 2 2 2 [lai16a Bemy11Ieii 1IIeCTEPHU HApYKHAS Drive gear outer washer
17 452-1802078 45 3111 0774 2 2 2 laiika kperieHus hiaHIa Baja IPUBOJIA 3aHETO MOCTa Transfer box rear axle drive shaft flange
pa3maToOYHOM KOPOOKU fastening nut
- 3160-2402020-10 45 3149 4333 [lectepHst M Kojeco TIaBHOW Tiepenay 3aaHEr0 MOCTa Rear axle final drive wheel and gear (set™ for
(KOMILIEKT™ [IJIs1 3aIllaCHBIX 4YacTeil) spare parts)
31603-2402020-10 45 3149 3135 IlecTepHst 1 Koyeco TJaBHOUM Iepenadyu 3agHETo MOCTa Rear axle final drive wheel and gear (set™ for
(KOMILIEKT™ [JIs1 3alacHBIX 4acTeil) spare parts)
* - YcranaBnuBaeTcs Kojbllo u3 psga 3160-2403090 mo 3160-2403105 mo BeIGOpY
Installed one ring from 3160-2403090 to 3160-2403105 at the choice
*1 - B cocraBe 3aHEr0 MOcTa
Is part of the rear axle
*2 - B cocrase IepeiHero MocTa
Is part of the front axle
*3 - KOMILIEKT COCTOUT W3:
The set consists of:
3160-2402017 45 3149 0197 1 - 1 IlectepHst Bemyliasi IaBHOW Tepenayu Final drive drive gear
3160-2402060 45 3149 4334 1 - 1 Koneco BenoMoe rnaBHOI mepenayu 3alIHErO0 MoOCTa Rear axle final drive drive wheel
*4 - KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
31603-2402017 45 3149 2964 - 1 - IllectepHs Bemylias TJIaBHOU Tepeqadyd 3aTHETO MOCTa Rear axle final drive drive gear
31603-2402060-10 45 3149 3144 - 1 - Koneco Bemomoe mmaBHOH Ilepemayd 3amHETO MOCTa Rear axle final drive driven wheel
IToarpynna 2403. ducddepennuan 1 noayocu 3aaHero MocTa
Subgroup 2403. Rear Axle Differential and Axle Shafts
69 1 3741-2403071-01 45 3135 2698 1 1 1 [Tomyoch 3amHero Mocra JjieBast Rear axle axle shaft, 1.h.
2 360007 45 3149 0227 20 20 20  Bonr M10x25 Bolt M10x25
3 3151-2407048 45 4321 1071 2 2 2 IIpoxknanka Bemyuiero aaHLa CTYITHIIBI Hub driving flange gasket
4 3160-2403090 45 3149 0207 * Konbio peryianpoBouHoe Adjusting ring
5 452-2403036 46 2413 1881 2 2 2 IMoaMImHNUK POJIMKOBBI KOHWYECKUIA OXHOPSITHBIM Single-row conical roller bearing
6 31603-2403010-10 45 3149 3132 - 1 - HuddepeHuuman 3agHero MOcTa ¢ BEAOMBIM KOJIECOM Rear axle differential complete with driven wheel
7 3160-2403010-10 45 3149 4335 1 - 1 HuddepeHiman 3aqHeT0 MOCTa C BEIOMBIM KOJIECOM Rear axle differential complete with driven wheel
8 252137-T12 45 9816 6068 10 10 10 Iaiba 120T npyxuHHas Spring washer 120T



6S1

17 452-1802078

16 20-2402064-B

15 3160-2402140

14 3160-2402052
13 3160-2402038 N\

12 3160-2402029 \

11 469-2402027-10
10 469-2402026-10

9 469-2402025-10 / 4] L

3160-2403090

6Y-7608A

3160-2302050
3160-2402050

31603-2402017
3160-2402017

31603-2402060-10
3160-2402060

- N W B (31} ~ -}

Puc. 68. Ilepemaua miaBHasi mepeaHero M 3amHero MoctoB (2402)
Fig. 68. Front and rear axle final drive (2402)



091

1] 2 3 4 [5 [ 6 [ 7 8 5
69 9 350004-1129 45 9964 1005 10 10 10  BoaTcrienmaabHbIin Special bolt
10 3160-2403016 45 3149 3136 1 1 1 Kopo6ka nuddepenimana 3amHero Mmocra Rear axle diffrential case
11 3160-2403019 45 3149 3145 1 1 1 Yairka kopoboku auddepeHimana - gesast Differential case, carrier, 1. h.
12 3741-2403018 45 3135 2125 1 1 1 Yairka kopobku auddepeHiinaia - mpapast Differential case carrier, r. h.
13 360001 45 3149 0225 8 8 8  Boar M10x55 Bolt M10x55
14 452-2403055 45 3111 4849 4 4 4 Caremmr quddepeHimana Differential planet gear
15 69-2403030 45 4315 0587 2 2 2 llaiiba ornopHasi LeCTepHU MOIYyOCH 3aJHETO MOCTa Rear axle axle shaft gear thrust washer
16 452-2403050-01 45 3111 4848 2 2 2 [lecTepHsi IOJIyOCH 3aTHETO MOCTa Rear axle axle shaft gear
17 4511-2403060-02 45 3111 0981 2 2 2 Ocb careuToB nuddepeHimana 3aJHero Mocta Rear axle differential planet gear shaft
18 201453-1129 45 9346 1519 1 1 1 Boar M8x14 Bolt M8x14
19 252155-112 45 9816 6006 1 1 1 [aii6a 8J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8J1
20 3160-2401013 45 4136 0138 4 4 4 bonr M12x65 Bolt M12x65
21 3160-2401015 45 3149 0182 1 1 1 Kpeiuika nogumnHrka nuddepeHumana gesast Differential bearing cap, 1. h.
22 3160-2401022 45 3149 0193 1 1 1 ITnactuHa pacriopHast Spacing plate
23 3160-2401014 45 3149 0181 1 1 1 Kpsika mogmmmanka quddepeHiaa mpasast Differential bearing cap, r. h.
24 3160-2403080 45 3149 0206 1 1 1 latika perynmpoBoYHas TOMIIMITHUKOB rddepeHIana Differential bearing adjusting nut
25 31605-2403070-01 45 4136 0377 1 1 1 [Tomyock 3aHEro MOCTa MpaBast Rear axle axle shaft, r. h.
* - VcraHaBiuBaeTcst KoJibLio u3 psga 3160-2403090 oo 3160-2403107 o BeIOOpY
Installed one ring from 3160-2403090 to 3160-2403107 at the choice
I'PVIIIIA 28. PAMA
GROUP 28. FRAME
Ioarpynna 2801. Pama B cOope
Subgroup 2801. Frame in Assy
70 1 315143-2801010 45 4321 5559 - - 1 Pama B cOope Frame in assy

2

3

10
11
12
13
14

31519-2801010-10
315195-2801010

201538-1129

3160-2801102-10

352517-1129
252137-112
250514-1129

* - B KOMIUIEKTALIMM ¢ aHTUTOKCUYHOW CHCTEMOM
When the anti-toxic system is installed

45 4321 5077
45 4321 5408
45 9346 1596
45 3149 2768
45 9964 6022
45 9816 6068
45 9553 1059

o 0 OO0 = o0

1/-*

O O 0O = o

O O 0O = o

Pama B cbope

Pama B cbope

bont M12x25
ITonepeunHa 2 pambl
[aii6a 12

ait6a 120T mnpyxuHHast
laiika M12

Frame in assy

Frame in assy

Bolt M12x25

Cross member No. 2
Washer 12

Spring washer 120T
Nut M12



191

1

S

3741-2403071-01
360007 /_

3151-2407048

23

22

21

20

19

18

3160-2403090

452-2403036

31603-2403010-10 |

Nl
\

W~ /'S

3160-2403010-10 |

350004-M29

3160-2403016

3160-2403019

3160-2401014

3160-2401022

3160-2401015

3160-2401013

252155-M2

201453-M29

5 452-2403036

24 3160-2403080

25 31605-2403070-01

3 3151-2407048

4510-2403060-02
452-2403050-01

69-2403030

(o
7/%
2 360007

452-2403055

3741-2403018

360001

Puc. 69. uddepenuman u noiyocu 3aaHero Mocra (2403)
Fig. 69. Rear axle differential and axle shafts (2403)



91

1] 2 3 4 5 |6 | 7
Ioarpynna 2802. Bpei3roBuku ABuraTes
Subgroup 2802. Engine Mud Guards

70 4 469-2802015 45 4316 0431 1 1 1 BpBI3roBUK IBUTATENS JIEBBIMA Engine 1.h. mud guard
5 252004-1129 45 9811 1205 5 5 5  Iaii6a 6 Washer 6
6 252134-112 45 9816 6045 5 5 5  Iaii6a 6T npyXuHHas Spring washer 6T
7 201418-1129 45 9346 1504 5 5 5 bonr M6x16 Bolt M6x16
8 315143-2802022 45 4321 5762 - - 1 Bpbi3roBux aBuraresisi nepeaHuit Engine front mud guard
9 3162-2802022 45 4344 0342 1 1 - BphI3roBrK ABUTATENIS IIEPETHMIA Engine front mud guard

Ionrpynna 2803. Bamnep nepenuuii
Subgroup 2803. Front Bumper

71 1 201497-1129 45 9346 1559 4 4 4  Bont M10x25 Bolt M10x25
2 252039-1129 45 9811 1257 4 4 4  Ilai6a 10 Washer 10
3 252156-112 45 9816 6007 4 4 4 laioa 10J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10J1
4 250512-1129 45 9553 1057 4 4 4  Taiika M10 Nut M10
5 250508-1129 45 9553 1054 4 4 4  Taiika M6 Nut M6
6 252154-112 45 9816 6005 4 4 4  Iaii6a 6J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 6J1
7 293225-1129 459952 6115 6 6 6  Illait6a 6 Washer 6
8 315195-2803021 45 4321 6476 1 1 1 Haxnanka nepeaHero 6ammepa Front bumper cover plate
9 3159-2803012 45 4345 0159 1 1 1 Bamrniep nepenHuit Front bumper
10 201419-1129 45 9346 1505 2 2 2 Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16
11 315195-2803010 45 4321 6475 1 1 1 Bbammnep nepennuii B coope Front bumper in assy

IToarpynna 2804. bamnep 3aanuii
Subgroup 2804. Rear Bumper

71 2 252039-1129 45 9811 1257 12 12 12 1laii6a 10 Washer 10
3 252156-112 45 9816 6007 8 8 8§  1laii6a 10J1 npy>xuHHast Spring washer 10J1
4 250512-1129 45 9553 1057 8 8 8  Taiika M10 Nut M10
5 250508-1129 45 9553 1054 6 6 6  Taiika M6 Nut M6
6 252154-112 45 9816 6005 6 6 6 Ilaii6a 6J1 npy>kuHHast Spring washer 6J1
12 3153-2804026 45 4331 0346 1 1 1 KpoH1TeitH HaBECKM 3aHETo OaMIiepa - TIpaBbIid Rear bumper mouting bracket, r. h.
13 201496-1129 45 9346 1558 8 8 8  Bonr M10x22 Bolt M10x22
14 3153-2804027 45 4331 0347 1 1 1 KpoHiureitH HaBecKu 3amHETO 6amIiepa - JIEBBII Rear bumper mouting bracket, 1. h.
15 315195-2804010 45 4321 5227 1 1 1 Bammiep 3agHMit B cOope Rear bumper in assy
16 201457-1129 45 9346 1523 4 4 4  Bont M8x22 Bolt M8x22
17 252155-112 45 9816 6006 4 4 4  lait6a 8JI npyXuHHas Spring washer 8J1



1 315143-2801010

2 31519-2801010-10
3 315195-2801010

4 469-2802015

5 252004-M29

6 252134-M2

7 201418-M29

5 252004-M29

7 201418-M29

| 8 315143-2802022
6 252134-M2

| 9 3162-2802022

Puc. 70. Pama B c6ope (2801) u OpbisroBuku neurartens (2802)
Fig. 70. Frame assy (2801) and engine mud guards (2802)

10 201538-N29 ﬁé

11 3160-2801102-10

14 250514-M29
13 252137-N2
12 352517-M29

163



¥91

1] 2 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7] 8 9
71 18 222527-1129 459442 1111 6 6 6  Bunr M6x20 Screw M6x20
19 252037-1129 45 9811 1255 12 12 12 Illaii6a 6 Washer 6
20 352515-1129 45 9964 6020 8 8 8 [11aii6a 8 Washer 8
21 315195-2804015 45 4321 5228 1 1 1 Haxnanka 3agHero 6ammnepa Rear bumper cover plate
22 3153-2804012 45 4331 0342 1 1 1 Bammniep 3agHuit Rear bumper
23 250510-1129 45 9553 1055 4 4 4  Taiika M8 Nut M8
IToarpynna 2807. KpensieHue nepeaHero HOMEPHOro 3HakKa
Subgroup 2807. Front Licence Plate Attaching Parts
71 24 220110-1129 459432 1114 2 2 2 BuHr M6x28 Screw M6x28
25 252004-1129 45 9811 1205 2 2 2 Ilaiiba 6 Washer 6
IHoarpynna 2808. Kpenuienue 3a1Hero HOMEpHOro 3HaKa
Subgroup 2808. Rear Licence Plate Mounting Parts
71 25 252004-1129 45 9811 1205 2 2 2 Ulaii6a 6 Washer 6
26 222527-1129 459442 1111 2 2 2 Bunt M6X20 Screw M6x20
I'PYIIIIA 29. ITOABECKA
GROUP 29. AUTOMOBILE SUSPENSION
Ioarpynna 2901. IToaBecka nepenusisi B coope
Subgroup. 2901. Front Suspension in Assy
72 1 3160-2901015 45 3149 0976 1 - - ITonBecka nepeaHsist Front suspension
2 315143-2901015 - - 1 [TonBecka nepeaHsist Front suspension
3 315195-2901015 45 4321 5403 - 1 - IMonsecka nepenHsist Front suspension
Ionrpynna 2902. IpyKuHbl nepeanue
Subgroup 2902. Front Springs
73 10 252157-112 45 9816 6008 8 8 8 laii6a 12J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12J1
17 3160-2902712 45 3149 0003 2 2 2 [Tpy>xrHa nepenHei MoaBecKu Front suspension spring
18 201569-1129 45 9346 1624 2 2 2 boar M12x1,25x45 Bolt M12x1.25x45
19 252045-1129 45 9811 1258 2 2 2 Ilai6a 12 Washer 12
20 3160-2902623 45 3149 0001 2 2 2 Brynka 6ydepa Buffer bush
21 3160-2902624 45 3149 0002 2 2 2 bydep Buffer
22 3160-2902631 45 3149 3875 - - 6 IMonxmnanka 6ydepa Buffer liner
23 3160-2902739 45 3149 0388 2 2 2 Onopa npyXrHbI Spring support



10

— 11

12

13

14

201497-N29

252039-M29

252156-M2

250512-M29

250508-M29

252154-N2

293225-M29

315195-2803021

3159-2803012

16 201457-M29

17 252155-N2

18 222527-M29

19 252037-M29
352515-M29
315195-2804015
22 3153-2804012

201419-M29

315195-2803010

23 250510-N29
19 252037-M29
252154-N2

250508-M29

250512-M29

252156-M2

252039-M29

3153-2804026

201496-M29

3153-2804027

26 222527-N29

25 252004-N29

15 315195-2804010—

¢91

25 252004-N29

24 220110-M29

Puc. 71. bamnep nepegnuit (2803) u 6ammnep 3amHuii (2804), KperjieHUe mepenHero HomMepHoro 3Haka (2807), KperuieHue 3aaHero HomepHoOro 3Haka (2808)
Fig. 71. Front bumper (2803) and rear bumper (2804), front licence plate attaching parts (2807) and rear licence plate attaching parts (2808)



991

]2 ] 3 4 5 |6 | 7 8 9
73 24 3160-2902738 45 3149 0018 2 2 2 IMony1iika onopsl NPYXXUHbBI Spring support pad
ITonrpynma 2905. AMopTé3aTopbl NepeaHne
Subgroup 2905. Front Shock Absorbers

72 4 3160-2905540 45 3149 0072 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH amopTuzaTopa rnpasblii Shock absorber r.h. bracket
5 3160-2905541 45 3149 0073 1 1 1 KpoHiureitH amoptuzaTtopa JieBblit Shock absorber 1.h. bracket
6 451-2905545-01 45 3111 8339 2 2 2 [ai16a nanbLa amopTU3aTOpa Shock absorber pin washer
7 451-2905432 45 3111 1144 4 4 4 Brynka ronoBku amoptusaropa Shock absorber head bush
8 451-2905544-01 45 3111 1149 2 2 2 Ilaiiba nanblia aMmopTH3aTOpa Shock absorber pin washer
9 250515-1129 45 9553 1060 8 8 8  Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
10 252157-112 45 9816 6008 8 8 8 lait6a 12J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 12J1
11 3160-2905404 45 3149 0102 2 2 2 AMOPTHM3aTOP C HUXKHUM LIAPHUPOM Shock absorber together with lower joint
12 3160-2905404-01* 45 4136 0501 2 - AMOPTHU3aTOP C HIZKHUM IIAPHUPOM Shock absorber together with lower joint
13 3159-2905404+ 45 4345 0089 - 2 2 AMOPTM3aTOp C HUXXHUM LIADHUPOM Shock absorber together with lower joint
14 3160-2905420 45 3149 0103 2 2 2 Brynka BHyTpeHHSsIS LIapHUPa aMOpTU3aTopa Shock absorber joint inner bush
15 3160-2905432 45 3149 0104 2 2 2 Brynka HapyXHas mapHUpa aMOpTU3aTopa Shock absorber joint outer bush
16 3160-2905006 45 3149 0078 2 2 2 AMoptuzarop Bcbope Shock absorber in assy
17 3160-2905006-05* 2 - - AMOpTU3aTOP T’MAPOITHEBMAaTUYECKU B cOOpe Hydraulic-pneumatic shock absorber in assy
18 3159-2905006-01* - 2 2 AMOpPTHU3aTOP TMAPOITHEBMATUUECKHI B COOpe Hydraulic-pneumatic shock absorber in assy
19  201569-1129 45 9346 1624 4 4 4 Bont M12x1,25x45 Bolt M12x1.25x45
20 3160-2905550 45 3149 0105 2 2 2 KpoHiuTeitH aMopTu3aTopa HIKHU Shock absorber lower bracket
21 201575-1129 45 9346 1629 2 2 2 bont M12x1,25x70 Bolt M12x1.25x70

Ioarpymma 2906. Craduam3aTop nonepevyHoii yCTOIMBOCTH
Subgroup 2906. Sway Eliminator
73 1 3160-2906040 45 3149 0022 2 2 2 TlomyIuKa IITAHTY CTAOWIM3aTOpa Sway eliminator bar pad
3160-2906016 45 3149 0019 1 1 1 IllrtanracraGuiusaropa Sway eliminator bar

9 3160-2906044 453149 0043 2 2 2 O6oiiMa momyImKu Pad holder
10 252157-I12 45 9816 6008 8 8 8  IlMaiiGa 121 npyxunHas Spring washer 121
11 201561-1129 45 9346 1617 4 4 4 Bour M12x1,25x25 Bolt M12x1.25x25
12 250515-1129 4595531060 4 4 4 Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
13 3160-2906051 453149 0045 2 2 2 TlnacTvHa CTPEMSIHKHU U-bolt plate
14 3160-2906041 45 3149 0023 2 2 2 Tlonyuka crabuiusaropa Sway eliminator pad
15 3160-2906045 453149 0044 2 2 2 OGoiima oIk Pad holder



LI1

3160-2901015
315143-2901015

315195-2901015

3160-2905540

3160-2905541

451-2905545-01

451-2905432

9 250515-M29

10 252157-N2

21 201575-N29

A<
S \)|7/———20 3160-2905550
~

19 201569-M29

N

10 252157-M2 ~
™~

9 250515-M29 ™~

Puc. 72. Toasecka nepennsisi B coope (2901), amoptuzaropsl nepentue (2905)
Fig. 72. Front suspension in assy (2901), front shock absorbers (2905)

451-2905544-01

250515-M29

252157-M2

12 3160-2905404-01

11 3160-2905404
13 3159-2905404

3160-2905432
16 3160-2905006
17 3160-2905006-05
18 3159-2905006-01




891

]2 ] 3 4 | 5 |6 | 7 8 9
73 16 3160-2906053 45 3149 0046 2 2 2 CrpeMsiHKa LUTaHTU CTaOMIM3aTOpa Sway eliminator bar U-bolt
Ioarpynma 2909. I1ITanru peakTHBHBIE MePeIHeii OABECKH
Subgroup 2909. Front Suspension Reactive Rods

73 2 250908-1129 45 9553 1618 2 2 2 Taiika M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
3 352220* 45 9964 4001 2 2 2 Taiika M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
4 3160-2909035 45 3149 3822 2 2 2 I1ait6a 3anHero KOHLA NPOIOJIbHOM LUTAHTU Longitudinal radius rod rear end washer
5 3160-2909033 45 3149 0060 4 4 4 Brynka oniopHast KOHIIa IPOIOIBHOM IITAHTU Longitudinal radius rod end thrust bush
6 3160-2909034 45 3149 3821 2 2 2 Ilaiiba 3aaHero KOHLA MPOA0JIbHOM IITAaHTH Longitudinal radius rod rear end washer
7 258054-1129 45 9871 1068 2 2 2 nuuHT 4x32 Cotter pin 4x32
25 202154-1129 45 9346 1719 2 2 2 bBont M16x1,5x85 Bolt 16x1.5x85
26 3160-2909100 45 3149 0064 1 1 1 InactuHa c raitkoit Plate with nut
27 252159-112 45 9816 6010 1 1 1 Ilaii6a 16J1 npy>xuHHast Spring washer 16J1
28 250561-1129 45 9553 1064 2 2 2 Taiika M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
29 3160-2909018 45 3149 0050 1 1 1 Tsra nonepeyHast Transverse radius rod
30 3160-2909031-10 45 3149 3362 12 12 12 Brynka KoHycHast Collet
31 3160-2909029 45 3149 0059 2 2 2 Brynika pe3auHoBast Grommet
32 3160-2909026-10 45 3149 3360 6 6 6  Bryaka BHyTpeHHSIS Inner bush
33 3160-2909028-10 45 3149 3361 2 2 2 Brynka HapyxxHas Outer bush
34 3160-2909027-01 45 3149 3278 2 2 2 [IapHuUp pe3MHO-MeTALTUYECKUIA Rubber-metallic joint
35 3160-2909016-01 45 3149 3357 1 1 1 Tsra monepeyHasi ¢ 1iapHUpamu B cOope Transverse radius rod with joints in assy
36 459318 1197 4 4 4 Bont M16x1,5x90 Bolt 16x1.5x90
37 252139 45 9816 6070 4 4 4 Iai6a 160T npyKuHHast Spring washer 160T
38 3160-2909010-11 45 3149 4243 2 2 2 HlItanra mpomonbHas ¢ miapHUpamu B cbope Longitudinal radius rod with joints in assy
39 3160-2909020-01 45 3149 3277 4 4 4 [IapHup pe3NHO-METAIUTMIECKU I Rubber-metallic joint
40 3160-2909025-10 45 3149 3359 4 4 4 Brynka pesuHoBas Grommet
41 3160-2909024-10 45 3149 3358 4 4 4 Brynka HapyxxHas Outer bush
42 3160-2909014-10 45 3149 4242 2 2 2 [lITaHra nmponoJbHast Longitudinal radius rod

IToarpynna 2912. Peccopsi 3aaHue
Subgroup 2912. Rear Springs

74 1 3160-2910015 1 1 1 IMonsecka 3anHsist Rear suspension

2 250512-1129 45 9553 1057 8 8 8  Taiika M10 Nut M10
252156-112 45 9816 6007 8 8 8 [ait6a 10J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 10J1



691

25

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

25 202154-N29

26 3160-2909100

3160-2902738<

202154-M129 & ==0
\% 3160-2902739 o ,n‘.p,,'
252159-M2 ————— \\‘{} —
€37 3160-2902631 =
250561-M129—— ' ‘\‘_4 =7/
3160-2902624 =
<>
3160-2909018 $)
-, < Y,

3160-2902623

3160-2909031-10 /
3160-2909029

3160-2909026-10

252045-M29

252157-M2

201569-M29
3160-2909028-10

3160-2902712

3160-2906053

3160-2906045

3160-2906041

45 9318 1197
252139
250561-M29

3160-2909010-11
3160-2909020-01
3160-2909031-10
3160-2909025-10
3160-2909024-10
3160-2909026-10
3160-2909031-10
3160-2909014-10

13

«

Puc. 73. Tpyxunsl nepeanue (2902), crabuinsatop norepedHoil ycroiunBoctr (2906), 1mTaHrM peakTUBHbBIE TepeaHei rmoasecku (2909)
Fig. 73. Front springs (2902), sway eliminator (2906), front suspension reactive rods (2909)

3160-2906040

250908-M29
352220

3160-2909035

3160-2909033

3160-2909034

258054-M29

3160-2906016

3160-2906044

252157-N2

201561-MN29

250515-M29

252157-N2

3160-2906051



0L1

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
74 4 3160-2912444 45 3149 0029 2 2 2 KpoHiureitH cepbru Shackle bracket
5 3160-2912466 45 3149 0032 2 2 2 llleka cepbr peccopbl Hapy>XHast Spring shackle outer cheek
6 250559-1129 45 9553 1062 4 4 4  Taiika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
7 252158-112 45 9816 6009 4 4 4 laii6a 14J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 14J1
8 201498-1129 45 9346 1560 8 8 8  Bonar M10x28 Bolt M10x28
9 3160-2912028 45 3149 0024 12 12 12 Brynka yiika peccopsl Spring eye bush
10 3160-2912458 45 3149 0031 2 2 2 [llexa cepbru peccopsl ¢ TaJIbLIAMUA BHYTPEHHSIS Spring shackle inner cheek with pins
11 3160-2912408 45 3149 0026 4 4 4 CrpeMsiHKa peccopbl Spring U-bolt
12 4511-2912412-02 45 3111 8431 2 2 2 Haxnanka peccopbl Spring cover plate
13 3160-2912418 45 3149 0028 2 2 2 TNonmkmagka cTpeMSTHOK U-bolt liner
14 252138-11 45 9816 6069 8 8 8  Ilaitba 140T npyxuHHast Spring washer 140T
15 250690-1129 45 9553 1362 8 8 8  Taiika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
16 201565-1129 45 9346 1621 2 2 2 bBontr M12x1,25x35 Bolt M12x1.25x35
17 252045-1129 45 9811 1258 2 2 2 Iaii6a 12 Washer 12
18 3160-2902623 45 3149 0001 2 2 2 Brynka 6ydepa Buffer bush
19 3160-2902624 45 3149 0002 2 2 2 bydep Buffer
20 252157-112 45 9816 6008 2 2 2 lait6a 12J1 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 12J1
21 250515-1129 45 9553 1060 2 2 2 Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
22 31512-2912010 45 4321 1757 2 2 2 Peccopa c BTyiKamu B coope Spring with bushes in assy
23 250510-112 45 9553 6055 2 2 2 Taiika M8 Nut M8
24 3160-2912070 45 3149 1308 6 6 6  Ipokiamka MeXJIUCTOBast Gasket between leaves
25 31512-2912101 45 4321 2090 2 2 2 Jluct 1 Leaf 1
26 3160-2912032 45 3149 0025 4 4 4 Brynka yuika peccopbl Spring eye bush
27 31512-2912015 45 4321 2088 2 2 2 Jluct 1 c BTynkamu B cbope Leaf 1 with bushes in assy
28 31512-2912102 45 4321 2091 2 2 2 Jluct 2 Leaf 2
29 31512-2912050 45 4321 2092 2 2 2 Jluct 3 c xoMyTaMu Leaf 3 with clamps in assy
30 31512-2912103 45 4321 2093 2 2 2 Jluct 3 Leaf 3
31 3160-2912060 45 3149 1309 4 4 4  Xomyr Clamp
32 256834-T1 45 9732 0209 4 4 4 3axsenka 10x16 Rivet 10x16
33 201468-112 45 9346 6532 2 2 2 boar M6x50 Bolt M6x50
34 250638-1129 45 9553 1266 2 2 2 Taiika M18x1,5 Nut M18x1.5
35 252140-112 45 9816 6071 2 2 2 lait6a 180T npyxuHHas Spring washer 180T
36 252018-1129 45 9811 1211 2 2 2 lllaii6a 18 Washer 18
37 469-2912518 45 4316 0528 2 2 2 Brynka kpereHust ocu Pin fixing bush
38 3160-2912480 45 3149 0035 2 2 2 Ocb nepenHero KoOHIa peccopbl Spring front end pin



IL1

22

23

24

25

26

27

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

31512-2912010

250510-M2

3160-2912070

31512-2912101

3160-2912032
-
31512-2912015 A~ _—
31512-2012102 W
31512-2912050 M

31512-2012103———
3160-2912060—
@7 3160-2910015
256834-T1 —A
J 21 250515-M129 250512-M129
201468-M2

20 252157-N2 252156-M2

250638-1M29 4@ W

252140-M2 %
252018-M29

469-2912518

3160-2912444

19 3160-2902624 3160-2912466

18 3160-2902623 250559-M29

17 252045-M29—— 252158-MN2

3160-2912480

201565-M29 201498-M29
3160-2912476

3160-2912028

356252-M4

3160-2912458

3160-2912028

3160-2912408
3160-2912448-01

4510-2912412-02

258040-M29

3160-2912418
356251-M4

252138-N
250870-M29

250690-M29

Puc. 74. Peccopsl 3anHue (2912)
Fig. 74. Rear springs (2912)



Ll

1| 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 9
74 39 3160-2912476 45 3149 0034 2 2 2 Ocb miepeTHero KOHIIa Peccophl B cOope Spring front end pin in assy
40 356252-114 45 9964 6047 2 2 2 [Tait6a criermanbHasa @ 25 Special washer dia 25
41 3160-2912448-01 45 3149 3260 2 2 2 Brysika nepexomHast Adapter
42 258040-1129 45 9871 1051 2 2 2 WmuHr 3,2x25 Cotter pin 3.2x25
43 356251-114 45 9964 6042 2 2 2 [aii6a cnetmansHas @ 14 Special washer dia 14
44 250870-1129 45 9553 1612 2 2 2 Taiika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
TToarpynna 2915. AMopTu3aTopbl 3aaHue
Subgroup 2915. Rear Shock Absorbers
75 1 250515-1129 45 9553 1060 4 4 4 Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
2 252157-112 45 9816 6008 4 4 4 [lait6a 12J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12J1
3 451-2905544-01 45 3111 1149 4 4 4 [11aii6a majblia aMopTH3aToOpa Shock absorber pin washer
4 451-2905432 45 3111 1144 8 8 8 Btynka rojnoBku amopTu3aropa Shock absorber head bush
5 3151-2905006 45 4321 0006 2 2 2 AmopTu3aTtop B coope Shock absorber in assy
6 3160-2915006-04+ 2 2 2 AMOpPTU3aTOP TMIPOITHEBMATUUECKUA Hydraulic-pneumatic shock absorber
7 451-2905545-01 45 3111 8339 4 4 4 IIai16a nayplia aMmopTH3aTOpa Shock absorber pin washer
8 451-2915418-10 45 3111 5583 2 2 2 [Manew amopTu3aTopa 3aHei MoABECKU — HUXHUI Rear suspension shock absorber lower pin
9 452I-2915510-01 45 3111 8147 2 2 2 KpoHiuTeitH aMopTu3aTopa HYXKHUIA Shock absorber lower bracket
10 252158-112 45 9816 6009 2 2 2 [laii6a 14J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 14J1
11 250634-1129 45 9553 1262 2 2 2 Taiika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
12 469-2915534-12 45 4316 4617 2 2 2 Kponureitn amoptrsaropa Shock absorber bracket
Iloarpynna 2915*. AMopTH3aTOpbI 3a1H1E
Subgroup 2915*. Rear Shock Absorbers
75 1 250515-1129 45 9553 1060 4 4 4 laiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
2 252157-112 45 9816 6008 4 4 4 1aii6a 12J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12J1
3 451-2905544-01 45 3111 1149 2 2 2 Laii6a nanblia aMmopTU3aTOpa Shock absorber pin washer
4 451-2905432 45 3111 1144 4 4 4 Brynka ronoBku amoptusaropa Shock absorber head bush
5 3151-2905006 45 4321 0006 2 2 2 AmopTH3aTop B coope Shock absorber in assy
6 3160-2915006-04+ 2 2 2 AMOpPTHU3aTOp r'MAPOITHEBMATUYECKHIA Hydraulic-pneumatic shock absorber
7 451-2905545-01 45 3111 8339 2 2 2 LIaii6a nanblia aMmopTU3aTOpa Shock absorber pin washer
12 469-2915534-12 45 4316 4617 2 2 2 KpoHurreitn amopTtizaropa Shock absorber bracket
13 201575-1129 45 9346 1629 2 2 2 bonr M12x1,25x70 Bolt M12x1.25x70
14 31512-2915510 45 4321 5767 2 2 2 KpoHiureitn amopTusaropa HUXHU Shock absorber lower bracket
15 3160-2905420 45 3149 0103 2 2 2 Brysika BHYTpeHHSIsI IIapHUPa aMOPTU3aTopa Shock absorber joint inner bush
16 3160-2905432-01 45 3149 0104 2 2 2 Brynka HapyxXHas lIapHUpa aMOpTU3aTopa Shock absorber joint outer bush
17 31512-2915404 45 4312 5766 2 2 2 AMOPTH3aTOP C HIZKHUM LIAPHUPOM Shock absorber together with lower joint



A

1

10

w A 00 A ~

12 469-2915534-12

A
250634-M29 7@@ i///

252158-N2 -7

452r-2915510-01

7 451-2905545-01

451-2915418-10

4 451-2905432

3 451-2905544-01

1 250515-M29

252157-MN2

451-2905545-01
451-2905432

3160-2915006-04 |

3151-2905006 |
451-2905432

451-2905544-01

252157-N2

BapuaHT UCNONHeHus

Modification

250515-M29

Puc. 75. Amopruszatopsl 3anHue (2915)
Fig. 75. Rear shock absorbers (2915)

1 250515-M29

2 252157-M2

13 201575-M29

14 31512-2915510

3160-2905420

3160-2905432-01

3151-2905006
3160-2915006-04

31512-2915404



